
Southern Indiana (7-10, 4-8, GLVC) -vs- Lewis Flyers (14-1-1, 9-1-1 GLVC)
10/26/2008 at Romeoville, Illinois (Lewis Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/26/2008
Attendance: 307
Stadium: Lewis Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Eric Boria   Asst. Referee, Marwan Zein   Rick
Geati   Timekeeper, Lewis Sports Info   Scorer, Lewis Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Indiana 0 0 0
Lewis Flyers 1 2 3

Southern Indiana 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Haley, Andrew 0 0 0 0
3 Eaton, Jared 0 0 0 0
6 Johnson, Caleb 1 1 0 0
8 Robinson, Tyree 1 1 0 0
9 Rawnsley, Simon 0 0 0 0
14 Simcock, Michael 0 0 0 0
15 Louks, Jordan 0 0 0 0
17 Pratte, Danny 2 0 0 0
19 Bendzen, Mike 0 0 0 0
22 Grunewald, Dan 1 1 0 0
23 Cloutier, Shane 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
2 Dormeier, Daniel 0 0 0 0
5 Reid, William 0 0 0 0
10 Fox, Justin 1 1 0 0
12 Schall, Austin 0 0 0 0
13 Stoermann, Buddy 0 0 0 0
16 Bower, Nathan 0 0 0 0
18 Brotherton, Justin 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Haley, Andrew 90:00 3 9

Totals 3 9

Lewis Flyers 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Szymel, Anthony 0 0 0 0
4 Vander Heyden,Justin 0 0 0 0
5 De Francesco, Joey 1 1 1 0
6 Bucio, Charlie 3 2 0 2
8 Cartwright, Kipp 1 1 0 0
9 Hernandez, Nestor 6 5 2 1
14 Bond, Zac 0 0 0 0
15 Switalski, Mark 0 0 0 0
16 Mastey, Cory 5 1 0 1
19 Ibarra, Jose 2 1 0 0
23 Beya, Mardoche 2 0 0 1

Substitutes
00 Veselka, Nick 0 0 0 0
2 Vance, Tim 0 0 0 0
3 Buczkowski, Chris 2 1 0 0
7 Koprowski, Alex 0 0 0 0
10 De Jesus, Jorge 2 2 0 0
11 McIntosh, Craig 1 0 0 0
12 Garland, Tim 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Art 0 0 0 0
18 Lopez, Jose 0 0 0 0
20 Trim, Kofi 0 0 0 0
21 Chavez, Cristian 0 0 0 0
22 Sanabria, Colin 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 14 3 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Veselka, Nick 23:51 0 2
1 Szymel, Anthony 66:09 0 2

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Indiana 3 3 6
Lewis Flyers 13 12 25

Saves By Period
Southern Indiana 7 4 11
Lewis Flyers 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Indiana 3 1 4
Lewis Flyers 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Southern Indiana 5 2 7
Lewis Flyers 3 7 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:57
LEWIS
M Hernandez, Nestor Beya, Mardoche , Mastey, Cory

GOAL by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Beya, Mardoche and Mastey,
Cory, goal number 9 for season.

59:13
LEWIS
M Hernandez, Nestor Bucio, Charlie

GOAL by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor, Assist by
Bucio, Charlie, goal number 10 for season.



60:02
LEWIS
M De Francesco, Joey Hernandez, Nestor , Bucio, Charlie

GOAL by LEWISM De Francesco, Joey, Assist by
Hernandez, Nestor and Bucio, Charlie, goal
number 3 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 40:49 (YELLOW), #6 Johnson, Caleb (USI)   87:00 (YELLOW), #22 Grunewald, Dan (USI)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Haley, Andrew at goalie for Southern Indiana.
00:00 Szymel, Anthony at goalie for Lewis Flyers.
02:26 Header Shot by LEWISM Beya, Mardoche BLOCKED.
04:43 Shot by LEWISM Ibarra, Jose WIDE.
05:00 Corner kick by LEWISM Bucio, Charlie.
05:21 Shot by LEWISM Beya, Mardoche WIDE.
06:19 Shot by LEWISM Bucio, Charlie WIDE.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
07:42 Shot by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
09:00 Shot by USI Pratte, Danny HIGH.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
11:07 Shot by LEWISM Mastey, Cory HIGH.
12:48 Offside against Southern Indiana.
15:57 GOAL by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Beya, Mardoche and Mastey, Cory, goal number 9 for season.

Southern Indiana 0, Lewis Flyers 1
-- *
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
19:56 USI substitution: Dormeier, Daniel for Bendzen, Mike.
20:37 Shot by USI Grunewald, Dan, SAVE Szymel, Anthony.
21:14 Shot by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor, SAVE TEAM.
21:21 Shot by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
23:49 Corner kick by USI Dormeier, Daniel.
25:13 Shot by LEWISM Bucio, Charlie, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
26:28 Shot by USI Pratte, Danny HIGH.
27:00 LEWISM substitution: De Jesus, Jorge for Bucio, Charlie.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
32:03 Shot by LEWISM De Jesus, Jorge, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
-- Offside against Southern Indiana.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
39:02 USI substitution: Reid, William for Grunewald, Dan.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
40:49 Yellow card on USI Johnson, Caleb.
40:55 Shot by LEWISM Cartwright, Kipp, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
-- Corner kick by USI Dormeier, Daniel.
43:45 Corner kick by USI Simcock, Michael.
44:54 Shot by LEWISM De Jesus, Jorge, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For LEWISM: #15 Switalski, Mark, #16 Mastey, Cory, #19 Ibarra, Jose, #14 Bond, Zac, #11 McIntosh, Craig, #9  Hernandez,
Nestor, #8  Cartwright, Kipp, #5  De Francesco, Joey, #1  Szymel, Anthony, #4  Vander Heyden,Justin, #6  Bucio, Charlie.

45:00
For USI: #14 Simcock, Michael, #15 Louks, Jordan, #5  Reid, William, #9  Rawnsley, Simon, #2  Dormeier, Daniel, #23 Cloutier,
Shane, #6  Johnson, Caleb, #3  Eaton, Jared, #1  Haley, Andrew, #8  Robinson, Tyree, #17 Pratte, Danny.

-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
46:38 Shot by USI Robinson, Tyree, SAVE Szymel, Anthony.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
49:41 Shot by LEWISM McIntosh, Craig HIGH.
50:45 Offside against Lewis Flyers.
51:30 Corner kick by LEWISM Cartwright, Kipp.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
55:48 Offside against Lewis Flyers.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
57:22 Corner kick by USI Johnson, Caleb.
59:13 GOAL by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor, Assist by Bucio, Charlie, goal number 10 for season.

Southern Indiana 0, Lewis Flyers 2
-- *
60:02 GOAL by LEWISM De Francesco, Joey, Assist by Hernandez, Nestor and Bucio, Charlie, goal number 3 for season.

Southern Indiana 0, Lewis Flyers 3
-- *
60:54 USI substitution: Fox, Justin for Cloutier, Shane.
63:29 Shot by LEWISM Hernandez, Nestor HIGH.



63:36 USI substitution: Stoermann, Buddy for Louks, Jordan.
-- Foul on Southern Indiana.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
66:03 LEWISM substitution: Buczkowski, Chris for Ibarra, Jose.
66:03 LEWISM substitution: Veselka, Nick for Szymel, Anthony.
66:09 Veselka, Nick at goalie for Lewis Flyers.
67:13 Shot by LEWISM Mastey, Cory HIGH.
67:37 USI substitution: Grunewald, Dan for Reid, William.
70:16 Shot by LEWISM Mastey, Cory WIDE.
71:08 Shot by LEWISM Bucio, Charlie, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
71:17 Corner kick by LEWISM Cartwright, Kipp.
71:46 Shot by LEWISM Mastey, Cory HIGH.
72:01 LEWISM substitution: Vance, Tim for Cartwright, Kipp.
73:48 Shot by LEWISM Ibarra, Jose, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
74:02 LEWISM substitution: Koprowski, Alex for De Francesco, Joey.
74:18 USI substitution: Schall, Austin for Simcock, Michael.
74:28 Corner kick by LEWISM Bucio, Charlie.
74:44 Shot by LEWISM Buczkowski, Chris WIDE.
75:12 LEWISM substitution: De Jesus, Jorge for Hernandez, Nestor.
76:25 Offside against Lewis Flyers.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
78:26 Shot by USI Fox, Justin, SAVE Veselka, Nick.
78:54 USI substitution: Bower, Nathan for Dormeier, Daniel.
78:54 USI substitution: Bendzen, Mike for Pratte, Danny.
78:54 LEWISM substitution: Garland, Tim for Bucio, Charlie.
78:54 LEWISM substitution: Sanabria, Colin for De Francesco, Joey.
79:58 USI substitution: Brotherton, Justin for Eaton, Jared.
79:58 LEWISM substitution: Trim, Kofi for Switalski, Mark.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
82:03 USI substitution: Cloutier, Shane for Rawnsley, Simon.
83:30 Shot by LEWISM Mastey, Cory, SAVE Haley, Andrew.
83:49 LEWISM substitution: Chavez, Cristian for Mastey, Cory.
83:49 LEWISM substitution: Lopez, Jose for McIntosh, Craig.
83:49 LEWISM substitution: Rodriguez, Art for Bond, Zac.
-- Foul on Lewis Flyers.
87:00 Yellow card on USI Grunewald, Dan.
87:09 PENALTY KICK by LEWISM Buczkowski, Chris MISSED, save Haley, Andrew.
88:59 Shot by USI Johnson, Caleb, SAVE Veselka, Nick.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


